Related Transactions�Voting Agreement� and ��Accenture SCA Transfer Rights
Agreement.� See also �Risk Factors�Risks That Relate to Your Ownership of Our
Class A Common Shares�Our share price may decline due to the large number of
Class A common shares eligible for future sale.�

New York Stock Exchange symbol �ACN�

Risk factors For a discussion of some of the factors you should consider before buying our
Class A common shares, see �Risk Factors.�

10

Edgar Filing: ACCENTURE LTD - Form S-1

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Summary Financial Data

The following unaudited summary historical and pro forma as adjusted financial information should be read in conjunction with �Selected
Financial Data,� our historical financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus and �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

Historical
Pro forma
asadjusted Historical

Pro forma
as

adjusted Historical

Year ended August 31,

Year ended
August 31,

2001

Three
months
ended

November 30,
2000

Three months
ended

November 30,
2000

Three months
ended

November 30,
20011997 1998 1999 2000 2001

(in millions)
Income Statement Data:
Revenues:
Revenues before
reimbursements $ 6,275 $ 8,215 $ 9,550 $ 9,752 $ 11,444 $ 11,444 $ 2,831 $ 2,831 $ 2,989
Reimbursements 1,172 1,425 1,529 1,788 1,904 1,904 407 407 420

Revenues 7,447 9,640 11,079 11,540 13,348 13,348 3,238 3,238 3,409
Operating expenses:*
Cost of services:*
Cost of services before
reimbursable expenses* 3,470 4,700 5,457 5,486 6,200 6,925 1,384 1,711 1,806
Reimbursable expenses 1,172 1,425 1,529 1,788 1,904 1,904 407 407 420

Cost of services* 4,642 6,125 6,986 7,274 8,104 8,829 1,791 2,118 2,226
Sales and marketing* 611 696 790 883 1,217

Edgar Filing: ACCENTURE LTD - Form S-1

Table of Contents 16